Administrative Authorization Decision

Appliation #: 2016-012 **CBL** 016 C016001

Name: Conversion of Garage to Living Space

Address: 33 ATLANTIC ST

Description: Conversion of the garage to an additional living space.

plicant's Assessn	nent Planning Division
Yes, No, N/A	<u>Use Only</u>
Yes	Yes
No	No
Yes	Yes
No	No
Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes
No	No
No	No
No	No
Yes	Yes
Yes	Yes
No	No
No	No
s? No	No
	Yes, No, N/A Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No No No No No No No Yes Yes No

The Administrative Authorization for the Conversion of Garage to Living Space was approved by Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager on February 1, 2016 with the following condition of approval listed below:

- 1) subject to the applicant obtaining all required building permits from the Inspection Division.
- 2) The Water Resources Divison of the Department of Public Works has no objections with tying the single efficient apartment into the house drainage line at 33 Atlantic Street. Please be aware that no roof, surface drainage or sump pump discharges are allowed to be connected to the sanitary sewer system.
- 3) the applicant shall confirm whether a separate water feed is required for the unit by the Portland Water District. If a separate line is required, the applicant shall obtain a street opening permit for any work in the right-of-way from the Department of Public Works.

Barbara Barhydt Development Review Services Manager Approval Date: February 1, 2016